
NUMBER OF INDIVIDUAL FUNDS THAT MAKE UP THE UMB 
ENDOWMENT PORTFOLIO, EACH ESTABLISHED BY A 
DEDICATED AND GENEROUS DONOR OR GROUP OF DONORS1,135

STUDENT  
DEMOGRAPHICS

68% IN STATE

32% OUT OF STATE

72% FEMALE

28% MALE

20% AFRICAN AMERICAN

49% MINORITIES

6,667
NUMBER OF STUDENTS  

ENROLLED IN  
FALL 2023

Market value of  
UMB’s endowment  

as of  
Dec. 31, 2023

$509.32   
MILLION

UMB HAS 97 DEGREE AND  
CERTIFICATE PROGRAMS:

7 professional  
practice doctorates

16 research and 
scholarship doctorates

32 master’s

3 bachelor’s

29 post- 
baccalaureate 
certificates

6 postdoctoral 
certificates

4 certificates of 
advanced study

Total amount  
of income  
from the  

endowment    
available for  

schools  
to spend on  
July 1, 2024

$19.59 
MILLION

New gifts  
and pledges    
to endowed  

funds in 2023

—

1,238 
New transactions  

to endowed  
funds in 2023

— 

$12,178.92
Average  

new endowed  
fund transaction  

in 2023

$15.08  
MILLION

TOTAL DEGREES AWARDED  
IN FISCAL YEAR 2023  
(JULY 1, 2022-JUNE 30, 2023)2,518

Source: UMB Office of Institutional Effectiveness, Strategic Planning, and Assessment

TUITION RATES PER UMB PROFESSIONAL  
SCHOOL / 2023-2024 SCHOOL YEAR*

SCHOOL

DENTISTRY (DDS)

LAW (JD)

MEDICINE (MD)

NURSING (DNP)

PHARMACY (PharmD)

SOCIAL WORK (MSW)

RESIDENT  
TUITION

$48,660

$34,987

$39,731

$15,714

$29,063

$15,750

NON-RESIDENT 
TUITION

$90,535

$51,643

$69,619

$27,882

$46,418

$34,310

Source: UMB Student Financial Services
* Rates reflect amounts due for full-time students 
and do not include additional fees. 

AVERAGE DEBT OF UMB STUDENTS / MAY 2023 GRADUATES

SCHOOL

DENTISTRY (DDS)

LAW (JD)

MEDICINE (MD)

NURSING (DNP)

PHARMACY (PharmD)

SOCIAL WORK (MSW)

AMOUNT, 
UMB DEBT ONLY

$294,763

$123,730

$177,286

$132,711

$168,683

$59,782

AMOUNT,  
UMB AND PRIOR DEBT

$305,960

$143,815

$185,340

$151,682

$177,301

$78,687

PERCENTAGE OF 
GRADUATES WITH DEBT

80%

54%

60%

64%

84%

87%

UMB FAST FACTS


