

# UMB FAST FACTS

6,667

**NUMBER OF STUDENTS ENROLLED IN FALL 2023** 

#### STUDENT **DEMOGRAPHICS**

**68% IN STATE** 

**32% OUT OF STATE** 

72% FEMALE

**28% MALE** 

**20% AFRICAN AMERICAN** 

49% MINORITIES

# \$15.08 **MILLION**

New gifts and pledges to endowed funds in 2023

**New transactions** to endowed funds in 2023

\$12,178.92

Average new endowed fund transaction in 2023

NUMBER OF INDIVIDUAL FUNDS THAT MAKE UP THE UMB 1,135 **ENDOWMENT PORTFOLIO**, EACH ESTABLISHED BY A DEDICATED AND GENEROUS DONOR OR GROUP OF DONORS

#### **TUITION RATES PER UMB PROFESSIONAL** SCHOOL / 2023-2024 SCHOOL YEAR\*

SCHOOL	RESIDENT TUITION	NON-RESIDENT TUITION
DENTISTRY (DDS)	\$48,660	\$90,535
LAW (JD)	\$34,987	\$51,643
MEDICINE (MD)	\$39,731	\$69,619
NURSING (DNP)	\$15,714	\$27,882
PHARMACY (PharmD)	\$29,063	\$46,418
SOCIAL WORK (MSW)	\$15,750	\$34,310

Source: UMB Student Financial Services

\*Rates reflect amounts due for full-time students and do not include additional fees.

# UMB HAS **97** DEGREE AND CERTIFICATE PROGRAMS:

- **7** professional practice doctorates
- 16 research and scholarship doctorates
- **32** master's
- 3 bachelor's

- **29** postbaccalaureate certificates
- 6 postdoctoral certificates
- 4 certificates of advanced study

2.58 IN FISCAL YEAR 2023 (JULY 1, 2022-JUNE 30

#### **TOTAL DEGREES AWARDED**

(JULY 1, 2022-JUNE 30, 2023)

## \$509.32 **MILLION**

Market value of **UMB's endowment** as of Dec. 31, 2023

### \$19.59 **MILLION**

Total amount of income from the endowment available for schools to spend on July 1, 2024

#### **AVERAGE DEBT OF UMB STUDENTS / MAY 2023 GRADUATES**

SCHOOL	AMOUNT, UMB DEBT ONLY	AMOUNT, UMB AND PRIOR DEBT	PERCENTAGE OF GRADUATES WITH DEBT
DENTISTRY (DDS)	\$294,763	\$305,960	80%
LAW (JD)	\$123,730	\$143,815	54%
MEDICINE (MD)	\$177,286	\$185,340	60%
NURSING (DNP)	\$132,711	\$151,682	64%
PHARMACY (PharmD)	\$168,683	\$177,301	84%
SOCIAL WORK (MSW)	\$59,782	\$78,687	87%

Source: UMB Office of Institutional Effectiveness, Strategic Planning, and Assessment